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Talent Investment Agency Leadership Directory 
 

Stephanie Comai, Director, Talent Investment Agency 
comais1@michigan.gov 
517-373-1186 
 
Christine Quinn, Director, Workforce Development Agency 
Quinnc1@michigan.gov 
517-335-6772 
 
Name and Contact Information Programs/Areas of Responsibility 
Stephanie Beckhorn, Director of Programs 
beckhorns@michigan.gov 
517-241-4078 

Federal /state programs; Michigan Industry Cluster 
Approach (MICA) programs  

Joseph Billig, Director, Office of Talent Policy and 
Planning 
billigj@michigan.gov 
517-241-1684 

Welfare Reform 
Wagner Peyser 
Trade Adjustment Assistance (TAA) 
Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) 
Rapid Response 
Governor’s Talent Investment Board (GTIB) 

Dianne Duthie, Director, Education and Career 
Success 
duthied@michigan.gov 
517-373-3430 

Adult Education 
Community Colleges 
Youth and Secondary Services/GED 
King-Chavez-Parks Initiative 
 

Gary Clark, Director, Office of Field Services 
Clarkg1@michigan.gov 
517-241-2729 

Veterans Services 
Migrant, Immigrant and Seasonal Worker Services 
 

Marcia Black-Watson, Director, Office of Michigan 
Industry Cluster Approach 
Black-watsonm@michigan.gov 
517-241-8221 

Energy Section 

Christopher Knapp, Director, Office of Michigan 
Industry Cluster Approach 
knappc@michigan.gov 
517-241-4399 

Information Technology Section 
Michigan Advanced Technician Training (MAT2) 
Community College Skilled Trades Equipment Fund 
(CCSTEP) 
Skilled Trades Training Fund (STTF) 
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WDA is an equal opportunity employer/program. Auxiliary aids, services, and other reasonable accommodations are available upon request to individuals with disabilities. 
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